FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth - Parks and Recreation

411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-4309 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer at 218-730-5315

DATE: 8/15/2023 SUBJECT: Media Advisory: Duluth Parks & Recreation and Northland Adaptive Recreation host inclusive biking educational event Thursday, August 17 BY: Kelli Latuska, Public Information Officer

Media Advisory: Duluth Parks & Recreation and Northland Adaptive Recreation host inclusive biking educational event Thursday, August 17

Thursday, August 17 | 5:00 PM | Hartley Park

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth's Parks and Recreation Division, along with its partner, Northland Adaptive Recreation, will host an educational event on Thursday, August 17 from 5 pm to 7 pm at Hartley Park. The media is invited to learn more and share with their audiences information about inclusive biking options, various styles of bikes, an biking programming opportunities across Duluth.

Demos will be provided so that media and public can see, learn, and try out balance bikes, recumbent tricycles, and adaptive mountain bikes. Experts will be on hand to answer questions and provide some instruction.

###